
NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1282022  Indoor National Championships

National Champion ALTO, CHRIS
PORTLAND, OR

564MA 

Second Place LANGE, DAVID
GLEN ROCK, NJ

563MA 

Third Place BEYER, SCOTT
LEBANON, IL

555MA 

Special Award Winners

Woman Champion AHN, KATHERINE
ATHERTON, CA

553SS 

Junior Champion AHN, KATHERINE
ATHERTON, CA

553SS 

Senior Champion JENSEN, ROBERT
RICHFORD, NY

548EX 

Grand Senior Champion SAUNDERS, KENNETH
ORLAND, ME

536EX 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 128 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  No Category 49 - Entries

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 564No Category1. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 563No Category2. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 555No Category3. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 551No Category4. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA 548No Category5. MA 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR547No Category6. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE 541No Category7. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE SR538No Category8. MA 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY SR534No Category9. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY SR534No Category MA 

KIM, RACHEL   -   PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA JR , WO532No Category11. MA 

LEE, JIA   -   LOS ALTOS, CA JR , WO527No Category12. MA 

COMPOS, DEBORA   -   CHANDLER, AZ WO524No Category13. MA 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS524No Category MA 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY GS523No Category15. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ SR522No Category16. MA 

KALSI, SIMONE   -   EASTVALE, CA JR , WO521No Category17. MA 

MERRITT, JAKE   -   Odenton, MD 521No Category MA 

FOLEY, KEAGAN   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD JR520No Category19. MA 

HUR, OLIVIA   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA JR , WO518No Category20. MA 

LIVINGSTON, CHANDLER   -   Tifton, GA JR518No Category MA 

SOUDERS, CHAD   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR516No Category22. MA 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO515No Category23. MA 

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC JR515No Category MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE GS513No Category25. MA 

TODD, SAMUEL   -   COLUMBIA, SC JR509No Category26. MA 

O'DOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO JR507No Category27. MA 

MARTIN, JOHN   -   HOLLY, MI 502No Category28. MA 

1       Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 10/13/2022 12:49:13



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 128 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  No Category 49 - Entries

LIU, CARSON   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA JR500No Category29. MA 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY SR500No Category MA 

SEO, JAYHEE   -   PALOS VERDES, CA JR , WO499No Category31. MA 

KIM, LUCIA   -   PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA JR , WO498No Category32. MA 

KO, SAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR494No Category33. MA 

DONG, ADNEY   -   CUPERTINO, CA JR492No Category34. MA 

NEAL, JACOB   -   FORT MILL, SC JR483No Category35. MA 

BOUWS, LAVERNE   -   HOLLAND, MI SR481No Category36. MA 

KO, IRENE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO480No Category37. MA 

SEO, JOOHEE   -   PALOS VERDES, CA JR , WO480No Category MA 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY SR470No Category39. MA 

HUR, TERRY   -   LA CRESENTA, CA JR468No Category40. MA 

LOGSDON, LARRY   -   JENISON, MI GS467No Category41. MA 

SMITH, DYLAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC JR463No Category42. UN 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS447No Category43. MA 

KARAS, KATHERYN   -   CARLETON, MI JR , WO432No Category44. MA 

WARDROP, CONNOR   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI JR426No Category45. MA 

HURT, GLENDA   -   Red Oak, IA WO421No Category46. MA 

SLOVAK, SUZANNE   -   OKAWVILLE, IL WO421No Category MA 

BOLITHO, SILAS   -   CHELSEA, ME JR397No Category48. MA 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE WO365No Category49. MA 

  EXPERT  /  No Category 34 - Entries

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA JR , WO552No Category1. EX 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI 551No Category2. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 548No Category3. EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY SR548No Category EX 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 546No Category5. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ 544No Category6. EX 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA 542No Category7. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 541No Category8. EX 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   ALTON, IL 540No Category9. EX 

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC 538No Category10. EX 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA SR538No Category EX 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC 537No Category12. EX 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME GS536No Category13. EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD 536No Category EX 

HINZMAN, RICHARD   -   STAFFORD, VA 535No Category15. EX 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 534No Category16. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR533No Category17. EX 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 529No Category18. EX 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY SR528No Category19. EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE GS525No Category20. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 525No Category EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 525No Category EX 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC WO521No Category23. EX 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY SR , WO519No Category24. EX 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD 513No Category25. EX 

2



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 128 - Total Entries

  EXPERT  /  No Category 34 - Entries

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   PATCHOGUE, NY 508No Category26. EX 

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD 506No Category27. EX 

JENNESS, CHARLENE   -   SCARBOROUGH, ME WO497No Category28. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR493No Category29. EX 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY GS489No Category30. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 488No Category31. EX 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME GS485No Category32. EX 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY SR475No Category33. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 454No Category34. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  No Category 30 - Entries

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA JR , WO553No Category1. SS 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO551No Category2. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY SR542No Category3. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY SR535No Category4. SS 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA JR533No Category5. SS 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE 533No Category SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 530No Category7. SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY SR529No Category8. SS 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ SR527No Category9. SS 

HUGHES, JORDYN   -   LEONARD, MI WO525No Category10. SS 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA JR , WO524No Category11. SS 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ SR523No Category12. SS 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 513No Category13. SS 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 511No Category14. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR509No Category15. SS 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL 507No Category16. SS 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA WO501No Category17. SS 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA 501No Category SS 

HALTIWANGER, CLARISSA   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC JR , WO500No Category19. SS 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO496No Category20. SS 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 495No Category21. SS 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY 489No Category22. SS 

DORNBUSCH, ARI   -   LINCOLN PARK, NJ SR487No Category23. SS 

FRENCH, PHILLIP   -   ORLAND, ME 484No Category24. SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR484No Category SS 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC 484No Category SS 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI GS481No Category27. SS 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY SR480No Category28. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS454No Category29. SS 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR448No Category30. SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 15 - Entries

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC WO530No Category1. MK 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR513No Category2. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ GS512No Category3. MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR502No Category4. MK 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 128 - Total Entries

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 15 - Entries

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI SR501No Category5. MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY 501No Category MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR491No Category7. MK 

SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ SR486No Category8. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE SR476No Category9. MK 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   CHARLESTON, SC 469No Category10. MK 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI 457No Category11. MK 

KURTICH, LEONID   -   BROOKLYN, NY SR453No Category12. MK 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA GS453No Category MK 

STRIFFLER, PAUL   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD 428No Category14. MK 

GIOSCIA, GIOVANNA   -   SOMERS, CT JR388No Category15. MK 

  Complete Competitor Ranking 128 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 564No Category1. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 563No Category2. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 555No Category3. MA 

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA JR , WO553No Category4. SS 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA JR , WO552No Category5. EX 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 551No Category6. MA 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI 551No Category EX 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO551No Category SS 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 548No Category9. EX 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA 548No Category MA 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY SR548No Category EX 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR547No Category12. MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 546No Category13. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ 544No Category14. EX 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA 542No Category15. EX 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY SR542No Category SS 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 541No Category17. EX 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE 541No Category MA 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   ALTON, IL 540No Category19. EX 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE SR538No Category20. MA 

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC 538No Category EX 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA SR538No Category EX 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC 537No Category23. EX 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME GS536No Category24. EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD 536No Category EX 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY SR535No Category26. SS 

HINZMAN, RICHARD   -   STAFFORD, VA 535No Category EX 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY SR534No Category28. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY SR534No Category MA 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 534No Category EX 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA JR533No Category31. SS 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE 533No Category SS 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR533No Category EX 

KIM, RACHEL   -   PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA JR , WO532No Category34. MA 

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC WO530No Category35. MK 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 530No Category SS 
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NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 128 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 529No Category37. EX 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY SR529No Category SS 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY SR528No Category39. EX 

LEE, JIA   -   LOS ALTOS, CA JR , WO527No Category40. MA 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ SR527No Category SS 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE GS525No Category42. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 525No Category EX 

HUGHES, JORDYN   -   LEONARD, MI WO525No Category SS 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 525No Category EX 

COMPOS, DEBORA   -   CHANDLER, AZ WO524No Category46. MA 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA JR , WO524No Category SS 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS524No Category MA 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ SR523No Category49. SS 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY GS523No Category MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ SR522No Category51. MA 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC WO521No Category52. EX 

KALSI, SIMONE   -   EASTVALE, CA JR , WO521No Category MA 

MERRITT, JAKE   -   Odenton, MD 521No Category MA 

FOLEY, KEAGAN   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD JR520No Category55. MA 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY SR , WO519No Category56. EX 

HUR, OLIVIA   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA JR , WO518No Category57. MA 

LIVINGSTON, CHANDLER   -   Tifton, GA JR518No Category MA 

SOUDERS, CHAD   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR516No Category59. MA 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO515No Category60. MA 

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC JR515No Category MA 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR513No Category62. MK 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD 513No Category EX 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE GS513No Category MA 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 513No Category SS 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ GS512No Category66. MK 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 511No Category67. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR509No Category68. SS 

TODD, SAMUEL   -   COLUMBIA, SC JR509No Category MA 

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   PATCHOGUE, NY 508No Category70. EX 

O'DOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO JR507No Category71. MA 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL 507No Category SS 

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD 506No Category73. EX 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR502No Category74. MK 

MARTIN, JOHN   -   HOLLY, MI 502No Category MA 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA WO501No Category76. SS 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA 501No Category SS 

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI SR501No Category MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY 501No Category MK 

HALTIWANGER, CLARISSA   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC JR , WO500No Category80. SS 

LIU, CARSON   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA JR500No Category MA 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY SR500No Category MA 

SEO, JAYHEE   -   PALOS VERDES, CA JR , WO499No Category83. MA 

KIM, LUCIA   -   PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA JR , WO498No Category84. MA 

JENNESS, CHARLENE   -   SCARBOROUGH, ME WO497No Category85. EX 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA JR , WO496No Category86. SS 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 495No Category87. SS 

KO, SAN   -   TORRANCE, CA JR494No Category88. MA 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR493No Category89. EX 

DONG, ADNEY   -   CUPERTINO, CA JR492No Category90. MA 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 128 - Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR491No Category91. MK 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY GS489No Category92. EX 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY 489No Category SS 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 488No Category94. EX 

DORNBUSCH, ARI   -   LINCOLN PARK, NJ SR487No Category95. SS 

SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ SR486No Category96. MK 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME GS485No Category97. EX 

FRENCH, PHILLIP   -   ORLAND, ME 484No Category98. SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA SR484No Category SS 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC 484No Category SS 

NEAL, JACOB   -   FORT MILL, SC JR483No Category101. MA 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI GS481No Category102. SS 

BOUWS, LAVERNE   -   HOLLAND, MI SR481No Category MA 

KO, IRENE   -   TORRANCE, CA JR , WO480No Category104. MA 

SEO, JOOHEE   -   PALOS VERDES, CA JR , WO480No Category MA 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY SR480No Category SS 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE SR476No Category107. MK 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY SR475No Category108. EX 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY SR470No Category109. MA 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   CHARLESTON, SC 469No Category110. MK 

HUR, TERRY   -   LA CRESENTA, CA JR468No Category111. MA 

LOGSDON, LARRY   -   JENISON, MI GS467No Category112. MA 

SMITH, DYLAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC JR463No Category113. UN 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI 457No Category114. MK 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS454No Category115. SS 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA 454No Category EX 

KURTICH, LEONID   -   BROOKLYN, NY SR453No Category117. MK 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA GS453No Category MK 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR448No Category119. SS 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS447No Category120. MA 

KARAS, KATHERYN   -   CARLETON, MI JR , WO432No Category121. MA 

STRIFFLER, PAUL   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD 428No Category122. MK 

WARDROP, CONNOR   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI JR426No Category123. MA 

HURT, GLENDA   -   Red Oak, IA WO421No Category124. MA 

SLOVAK, SUZANNE   -   OKAWVILLE, IL WO421No Category MA 

BOLITHO, SILAS   -   CHELSEA, ME JR397No Category126. MA 

GIOSCIA, GIOVANNA   -   SOMERS, CT JR388No Category127. MK 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE WO365No Category128. MA 
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